PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L or we_ MAUE RAINIGH

Gk -legal owner__of the property situate in Baltimore

Councy and which is described in the description 'nd plat attached herelo and mzde 4 part hereof,
b f— i <38e2 _ 10 foot’ iﬁ?}o’:d inztsad of

the required 30 fost

of the Zoning Re of Baltine .
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: LCoines by, e €
Bepartment Of Public Warks

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWBON, MARYLAND 21584

Saptezber 1, 1972

¥r. 5. ¥ric DiNenna
Zonirg Commissioner
County 0ffice Zuilding
Towson, Maryland 2120

Fer Item U1 (1972-1973)
Properiy Owner: Yayne Rairigh
W/ Clarkeview d., S/5 Blair H11 Lace
Presert Loming: M.l.
Proposed Zouing: Varlance from Sectlon 237.2 for
2 107 side yard instead of required 301
District: 3rd ro, Acres: 1.80 acres

Dear Mra Difenns:

The following commnts are furnished in regard o the piat subnitted to
this office for review oy the Zoning Advisory Comsittes in connoction with the
subjoct item,

General:

Tha plan does t’lnd!z:nh an existing utility essement along the frontage
of thie site, see R £3-073-1, No encroachment by constraction of any oti cture,
includig footings, is pormitted w.thin any Baltimors County utility caseseni,

Bighuays:

Clarkview Rotd iz an existing County road, improved in the vicinit;
site as a 36-foob olosod-type rondway cross-section on a £0-foot righten
It is propesed that ultimately this rosd will be siailarly improved Lhrough §
entire length. Yo additiona) highusy improverents arv required at this timm,

The entrance locations are subject to spproval by the Department of
;'Gim;?u, and soall be cnstructed in accordance with Baltinore County
tandards.

Blair BI11 Lane i3 a privately cwned and malntained road,
Sediment Control:

Developeant of thie jro-erty through stripping, grodl
could result in a swdiment pollution problem, damaping privata and pg
holdings downstrean of the property. A gradirg permit is, therafore, nocessa)

for all grading, including the stripring of tep soils R

»JOSEPH D. THOMPSON,
b

—— w ENGINEHRS & LAND BURVEYORS
:\__/L“E;

= 101 SHELL BUILDING : 200 EAST jOPPA RQAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 + VAlley 3-8820

aL.m.

DESCRIPTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE, CLARKVIEW ROAD
NORTHERN CENTRAL DISTRIBUTION CENTER, THIRD DISTRICT,
BALTIMORE COUNTY,, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the sama at the interiection of the wast side of Clarkview Rood, 60
fost wide, ond the south side of Blair Hill Lane and rnning thence and binding on the west side
of Clarkview Road, South | Degrea 40 Minusss 54 Saconds Easr 258,32 feet and running thence:
southwasterly by @ curve ‘o the right with a radlus of 25,00 feat the distance of 34.58 fest fo o
private read known at Clarkview Court and running thenca and binding therson South 77 Degrees
34 Minutes 00 Seconck West 196,49 feat westarly by a curve to the right with o radius o 25.00
feet the disionce of 24,71 feat and wasterly by o curve to the left with a radius of 75.00 feet, the
distonce of 51,95 feat thence leaving the north sida of Clarkview Court and running North 21 De—
grees 20 Minutes 00 Seconds West 193,56 fest to the south side of Blair Hill Lans hersin referred
to and running thence and binding thoreon North 69 Degrees 57 Minutes 36 Seconds East 327,16
faet ond North 88 Degroes 15 Minutes 05 Seconds East 38.00 feat to the place o7 beginning,

CONTAINING 1,88 acrer of land, mcre or less.

Ttam #42 (1972-1973) o
Proparty Owner: vayne halrige

Page 2

Soptemter 1, 1772

Storm Drains:

Provisions for acoom~odating storm water or drainage have not been
indicated on the submitted plaa,

The Fetitionsr mist provide necessery drainage facilities (tompsrary
or permanent) to prevent ~reating any nuisances or damages to adjacent
properties, oapaclally by the concentration of surface waters. Corrcctlon
af any problem which may result, due to improper grading or impraper
f;n:;.:iunsm of drainage froilities, would be the full responsibility of the
Po onars

Water and Sanitary Sewcr:

Public water supply and anaitary sewerage are available to sorve this |
property, i

Tery truly yours,

oot Dien. _‘

CHief, Bureau of Enginesring

oy Sheot,

1 M4 9 Positic. Shoet
T BBec
£9 Tax Yap

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFEREON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70...Me 5. Eric DiNerna, Zoning Commissloner py, Ottober 31, 1972

SUIIECT  Petition #73-112-A, Southwast corner of Clarkvisw Rood and Blair Hill Lane.

Fetition for Yarianca for Side Yard,
Woyne Rolrigh - Petitioner

3rd DISTRICT .

HEARING: Wednesdoy, Novamber 1, 1972 (11:00 A, M)

The Office of Planning and Zoning will effer no comment on this
petition at this time.

NEG:em

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusene J. Currons, B Wi T, Mozen
osmeron P ——

Septenber 18, 1972

Mr. 5, Eric Dikenna
Zoning Comnissioner
County 0FFice Bul Idins
Towson, Maryland 2121

Re: ltem 41 - ZAC - August 29, 1972
Property Owner: Wayne Reirigh
Clarkview Road S/ Blair Hill Lane
Variance from Section 238.2 for a 10" side yard
ins' d of required 30% - District 3

Dear Mr. Dikenna:

The driveway to this site lacated on the corner of 8lair HIll Lane
and Clarkview Road, dous not meet County Standards and should be brought up
to County Standards.

Yery truly yours,

q,‘d{?// 2(.._

Hich . Flanigan
Traffic Englneer Associate

MSF:nc

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

l Septerher 19, 1972

| Hr, tayne Rsirigh
6300 8lair Hi) Lone
o Baltimare, Maryland 21209
ae BTG, 03, -
REs Variance 7tition
Ttem 41
VWayne Ralrigh - Pe : toner

Dear Sir:

i
|
i
!
| The Zonlng Advisery Conmittee has reviewnd the plans submi tted
| with the above referenced petition and has mace an on site fielo
| inspection of the property. The following corments are & result
| of this review and {nsnection.
i
| The subject sroparty Is part of the Blair Hills Industrisl
Park ens i3 alresny iroroved with a 120 x 150 faor offiee and
manufacturing alant. The croposed Yarfance is for an additionsl
structure Lo ba nlaced at the westerost nroperty line for
| another propssnd office and manufcturing plant. The arodarties
to the norih, east and west sre already ioaroved wiin verisus
| dindustrin! comleses, The property Immdist:iv in the suuis of

{ the subject site is froroved witn the Dlrir HITI's tennis barn,

plan rust be subnitted that clearly indfeates the malsting
t1ities {ncluding wter, and fire hydesnts that are to

4iedt

f
i
H

cant.inad in this resart.

This ~.tftlon 15 secested for £flins an the data of

e kearing dite and tiee,
e thi 50

W11 be fommriad to you in

rz t:?,. BUrs,
340 JTLLON, fd,
Chairman

Zonl vg Advisery Comni

!
} J3u2d5
|

Enclosure
!
|
B o e e .

3 )
Baltimor.” County Fire Departisént
J Austin Deitz
Ehiot

Towson. Marylena 21204
=)

©Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: MNr. % cﬁ? ian
Zoning Advisory Committee

le: Property Owner: Nayne Ralrigh

Lecation: wiq clarkview Road, S/S Blalr HILI Lane

Ttem No. 2Zonil enda Tussday, August 29, 1972
= 8 e a2 Lis R, Meska)

G.mtlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below uarked with an 'x" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

( ) L. Pire hydrants for the referenced propert; are required and
shall located at intervais of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Pudblic Woits.

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead-enc conditior shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed E? the FIEE Eﬁ’!“ﬂll

( ) 4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations,

( ) 5. The buildings and structvres existine or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

¢ ) 6. Site plans are agpmved as drawn.

(Xx) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this tim

tod and iy
Reviewer v Approved:
ann ) iei

Special i ivisi Pire P Bureau

nis
a/25/72

The subjuc® petition it Accented for Filirg, however, recised siic
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FAraii ¢4 Un dvertiomseet pasting of pepacty, 954, Fablic hawrng oa. the shore etition BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DepartMENT OF HEALTH———
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that stxict compliance. A. V. Quimby -
Acting Director £ioke
with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in practi- TSNS soseanieril 1978 . :t;:ﬂn:on BUILDING DOMALD J. ROOP, M., MRH.
3 IWAGH, MARVLANG 21204 ey wars ams
e e s mli ——— cptember 18, T Septesber 20. 1972 conrs meaacn serrces
x < e T m'u nme
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiuner
5. ERIC DiNENNA Office of Planning and Zoning Mr. . kric Dicnna, Zoning Commimsioner
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of_ the granting =..:.‘§'.-‘.‘.‘.'.'-T:. i|_n|umm- Ew;\:’dozf:i;hilding Office of Planning and Zoning
: e e | Towscn, Ny Couaty Office Building
Qf the Varian not._adversely the_health, safety, Tomm i 04 ! ] oy rar A7 Bt ol gt 35,1912 Towson, Maryland 21204
= oo Dear Mz, DiNenna: locations  W/S Clarkview Rd., §/5 Blair HA1L lane
\and. gensral welfare of the commnity . . s A Presant Zontng t  M.Dr . Dear Nr. Di¥enna:
= N Comments on Item #41, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, August 29, 1972, Propased Zoning ! Variance from Section 238.2 for a 10' sida yard W Gonkdhte: o Ens 41y doniig Mivisory Canaitden: RASEINS
B S A P A o are as follows instosd of required 30! ' August 29, 1972, ure as follow
= 3 . District: 3
-to permit_a ten (10} foot side yard instead _ should be X Propeity OwnenWayne Raidgh 5 .
= of the required thirty (30) fest peh Location: W/S Clarkview Rood, /5 Bloir Hill Lone Be deren: 1O aezes Property Owner: Wayne Raizigh
1S ORDEKED by the of Bal o B 2. T Present Zoning M.L. { Location: W/S Clarkview Road, $/§ Blair Hill Lane
W o Proposed Zoning: Varionce from Section 238.2 for a 10" side yard instead of e e DiNermas | Present Zoning: M.L.
= i . required 30" e Proposed Zoning: Varlance from fection 238.2 for a
;_._.ummnhu: ..... » 197 2., that the hereia Petition for a Variance should be and the — qu! | 10" side yard instead of required 30'.
i : . i Districe: 3
b glanted, from and after the date of this @der, to pe No. Acres: 1.88 acres . Mo bearing on s'uient population. . Ho:A:r:qx 1.88
instead of the required thirty (30) feet j :
& site plan by the Bureau of This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factons requiring comment. 8
- c Services and the Office 4 K Revised plot plan must be submitted showing water
of Planning and Zoning. - Very muly yours, E: supply and sewer system tu be used.
e > T ). 4
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y Owmer: Varme fatrigh

‘_:{l cl:f:-‘rs-v foad, $/8 dlatr M11 Lane N T
Vartance from fecifon 234.2 for a P RALTuRE COUNTY
» wide yard tnstead of requivel 30°, AL
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